

JPP

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 20482 OF 2022

with

WRIT PETITION NO. 13184 OF 2019

Karmaveer Shankarrao Kale
Sahakari Sakhar Karkhana Ltd. & Ors. ... Applicants

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Ishaan Patkar with Ms. Chaitali Raul i/b. Alaksha legal for the
Applicant in IA 20482/2022

Mr. Jitendra B. Mishra with Dhananjay B. Deshmukh for the
Respondent (CGST) in WP 13184/2019

Ms. Shruti D. Vyas, 'B' Panel Counsel for the Respondent - State

***CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &
ABHAY AHUJA, JJ.***

DATE : 30 JANUARY 2023

P.C. :-

The learned Counsel for the Petitioner states that by order dated 25 April 2022 the Petitioner is permitted to amend the Petition for bringing subsequent events on record. The learned Counsel states that thereafter there is another order passed because of which the Registry is not permitting the amendment.

2. Registry is directed to permit the amendment as per order dated 25 April 2022.
3. The Application is allowed.
4. Place the Petition on board on 1 February 2023 under the caption "For Directions".

ABHAY AHUJA, J.

NITIN JAMDAR, J.