

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 34 OF 2023

Karan Agencies . . . Petitioner
V/s.
Goods and Services Tax Council & Ors . . . Respondents

with
WRIT PETITION (ST.) NO. 93652 OF 2020
with
WRIT PETITION (ST.) NO. 93763 OF 2020
with
WRIT PETITION (ST.) NO. 94011 OF 2020
with
WRIT PETITION NO. 39 OF 2023
with
WRIT PETITION NO. 36 OF 2023
with
WRIT PETITION NO. 40 OF 2023
with
WRIT PETITION NO. 38 OF 2023
with
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4 OF 2021
and
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 823 OF 2023
and
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1106 OF 2022
in
WRIT PETITION NO. 11434 OF 2017
with
WRIT PETITION NO. 7404 OF 2021
with
WRIT PETITION NO. 8948 OF 2021
with
WRIT PETITION NO. 13184 OF 2019
with
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 5837 OF 2022
and

INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 3838 OF 2020
in
WRIT PETITION NO. 13184 OF 2019

Ms. Arya Anil i/b Sriram Sridharan for the Petitioner in WP/34/2023, WP/36/2023, WP/38/2023, WP/39/2023, WP/40/2023 WPST 94011/2020 WP/7099/2021 WP/7102/2021 WPST/93652/2020

Mr.Vijay Ghedia i/b. Max Legal for the Petitioner in WP 11434/17,13184/19.

Mr. Prakash Shah with Mr Jas Sanghavi i/b. PDSLegal for the Petitioner in WP/8948/2021

Mr. Deepak Bapat with Ms. Sonali Bapat for the Petitioner in WP/1502/2022, WP/7099/2021, WP/7102/2022, WP/7404/2021, WP/1501/2022

Mr Hanif Shaikh for Petitioner in WP/12071/2022

Mr. Ishaan Patkar with Mr Durgesh Desai i/b. Alaksha legal for the Applicant in IAS. 5837/22.

Dr. B.B. Saraf, AG a/w Ms. Shruti D. Vyas, 'B' Panel Counsel for the Respondent – State in all rest Petitions

Mr Vinay Sonpal, Special Counsel a/w Ms. Shruti D. Vyas, 'B' Panel Counsel for the Respondent State in WP/11434/2017

Mr. Rohan Shah with Mr. Tushar Jarwal a/w Mr. Priyojeet Chatterjee a/w Mr. Mohit Jiware for Respondent No.6

**CORAM : G.S. KULKARNI &
RAJESH .S. PATIL, JJ.**

DATED : 7th JUNE, 2023

PC.:

1. Our attention is invited by the learned counsel for the Petitioner to an earlier order passed by this Court on 22nd February, 2020. In view of the proceedings pending before the Hon'ble Supreme Court, the present proceedings need to be adjourned
2. We are informed that the proceedings before the Supreme Court are to be listed on 12th July 2023. Accordingly, we adjourn the present proceeding to 21st August, 2023.
3. In the meantime the respondents to file affidavit in reply, if they desire to do so.
4. Ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue to operate till the adjourned date of hearing.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)

(G.S. KULKARNI, J.)