



sg

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.34 OF 2023

Karan Agencies .. Petitioner
v/s.
Goods And Services Tax Council And Ors. .. Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.1502 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.7099 OF 2021
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.7102 OF 2021
WITH
WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO.93652 OF 2020
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.14446 OF 2023
IN
WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO.93652 OF 2020
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.14039 OF 2023
IN
WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO.93652 OF 2020
WITH
WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO.93763 OF 2020
WITH
WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO.94011 OF 2020
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.39 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.36 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.40 OF 2023
WITH**

WRIT PETITION NO.38 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4 OF 2021
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.11434 OF 2017
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.7404 OF 2021
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.1501 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.12071 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.8948 OF 2021
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.11434 OF 2017
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1106 OF 2022
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.11434 OF 2017
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.823 OF 2023
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.11434 OF 2017
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.13184 OF 2019
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3838 OF 2020
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.13184 OF 2019
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (STAMP) NO.5837 OF 2022
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.13184 OF 2019
....

Mr. Hanif Shaikh, for Petitioner in WP/12071/2022.

....

CORAM: G.S. KULKARNI &
JITENDRA JAIN, JJ.

DATE : 21st AUGUST, 2023

P.C:-

Stand over to 29th August, 2023.

(JITENDRA JAIN, J.)

(G.S. KULKARNI, J.)