

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7404 OF 2021

Karan Agencies Through Mr. PradeepPETITIONER

Rameshkumr Nandwani, Partner

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through Prin.RESPONDENT

Secretary, Ministry Of Finance And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 11434 OF 2017

Aurangabad Distillery Limited And Anr.PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra , Through ChiefRESPONDENT

Secretary And Ors.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 13184 OF 2019

Karmaveer Shankarrao KalePETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Others 6RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4 OF 2021

In

Writ Petition 11434 OF 2017

Aurangabad Distillery Limited And Anr.PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra , Through Chief Secretary And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 7102 OF 2021

Brihan Karan Sugar Syndicate Pvt. Ltd.PETITIONER
V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8948 OF 2021

Lokranjan Breweries Pvt. LtdPETITIONER
V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr. Chief Secretary...RESPONDENT
And Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 39 OF 2023

Karan AgenciesPETITIONER
V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 15116 OF 2023

Karan AgenciesPETITIONER
V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8129 OF 2024

Chaitali Botting LtdPETITIONER
V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr PrincipalRESPONDENT
Secretary Ministry Of Finance And Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 7374 OF 2025

Chitali Bottling LtdPETITIONER
V/S

State Of Maharashtra Thr Principal SecretaryRESPONDENT
And Anr

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1502 OF 2022

Nevitad Distillers Pvt. Ltd. Through Mr. Ganesh...PETITIONER
B. Bhor
V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through PrincipalRESPONDENT
Secretary, Ministry Of Finance And Ors.

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 7099 OF 2021

Karan Bottling Company Pvt. Ltd.PETITIONER
V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 40 OF 2023

Karan Agencies Through Partner Karan KalaniPETITIONER
V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 94011 OF 2020

Karan Agencies Through Parnter Karan KalaniPETITIONER
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra Through Gp And Anr.RESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 12071 OF 2022

M/s. Jakraya Sugar Ltd.PETITIONER
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra Thru Secretary,RESPONDENT
Ministry Of Finance And Anr

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 36 OF 2023

Karan Agencies Through Partner Karan KalaniPETITIONER
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra Through Gp And Anr.RESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 93652 OF 2020

New Phaltan Sugar Works Distillery DivisionPETITIONER
Ltd
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra, Thru The Govt.RESPONDENT
Pleader And Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 93763 OF 2020

Dalmiya Bharat Sugar And Industries Ltd , Thru

Its Autorised Officer Mr. Naresh C. Paliwal And
Ors

V/S

State Of Maharashtra, Thru The Secretary And...RESPONDENT
Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1501 OF 2022

Brihan Karan Sugar Syndicate Pvt. Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 34 OF 2023

Karan AgenciesPETITIONER

V/S

Goods And Services Tax Council And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 38 OF 2023

Karan AgenciesPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

A/W IA/6826/2024, IA/1106/2022, IA/8232023,
IAST/5837/2022, IA/3838/2020

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE GAUTAM A.
ANKHAD, JJ

DATE : 29th April, 2026PETITIONER

P.C. :

Balance Daily Board cannot be taken up today on account of paucity of time. Stand over to 31/07/2026 . Ad-interim relief or interim relief, if any, granted earlier will continue to operate till next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)